



TABULATION OF BIDS
SPRINGFIELD CHARTER TOWNSHIP
CIVIC CENTER PEDESTRIAN RAILROAD CROSSING
IMPROVEMENTS AND SHIAWASSEE RIVER STREAM CROSSING
AEW PROJECT NO. 0172-0038

DATE: 10/26/2022
TIME: 10:00 AM

Prepared by Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

BIDDER RANKING

<i>RANK</i>	<i>BIDDER'S NAME</i>	<i>TOTAL BID</i>
1	Taplin Enterprises, LLC	\$ 237,065.17
2	TSP Services, Inc.	\$ 249,992.00
3	Miller LS Bridge Construction, LLC	\$ 272,972.00
4	M-K Construction Co.	\$ 722,621.86 *

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS

SPRINGFIELD CHARTER TOWNSHIP

CIVIC CENTER PEDESTRIAN RAILROAD CROSSING
IMPROVEMENTS AND SHIAWASSEE RIVER STREAM CROSSING

AEW PROJECT NO. 0172-0038

Taplin Enterprises, LLC
5140 West Michigan Avenue
Kalamazoo, MI 49006

TSP Services, Inc.
25000 Capitol
Redford, MI 48239

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
GENERAL ITEMS							
1.	_Audio Visual Record of Construction Influence Area	1	LS	1,003.80	1,003.80	1,500.00	1,500.00
2.	_Reimbursed Permit Fees	5,000	Dlr	1	5,000.00	1	5,000.00
3.	Mobilization, Max 10%	1	LS	18,981.41	18,981.41	10,990.00	10,990.00
PEDESTRIAN RAILROAD CROSSING ITEMS							
4.	Thinning, Selective, Type I	0.200	Acre	15,385.30	3,077.06	30,000.00	6,000.00
5.	Fence, Rem	82	Ft	35.50	2,911.00	100.00	8,200.00
6.	Excavation, Earth	169	Cyd	40.39	6,825.91	20.00	3,380.00
7.	_Embankment, CIP, Modified	46	Cyd	92.34	4,247.64	25.00	1,150.00
8.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Modified	50	Cyd	86.40	4,320.00	30.00	1,500.00
9.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Special	50	Cyd	105.38	5,269.00	40.00	2,000.00
10.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	331	Ft	12.84	4,250.04	7.00	2,317.00
11.	Aggregate Surface Cse, 10 inch	306	Syd	31.86	9,749.16	75.00	22,950.00
12.	Geotextile, Stabilization	306	Syd	12.54	3,837.24	10.00	3,060.00
13.	_Split Rail Fence	280	Ft	49.48	13,854.40	75.00	21,000.00
14.	_Cattle Gate	4	Ea	3,688.48	14,753.92	150.00	600.00
15.	Post, Wood, 4 inch by 6 inch, Direct Embedment	91	Ft	38.34	3,488.94	50.00	4,550.00
16.	Sign, Type IIIA	13	Sft	34.41	447.33	25.00	325.00
17.	Sign, Type IIIB	9	Sft	40.32	362.88	30.00	270.00
18.	_Sign, Type IIIB, Special	16	Sft	27.35	437.60	40.00	640.00
19.	_Site Restoration and Cleanup	1	LS	11,642.02	11,642.02	5,000.00	5,000.00
20.	_Remove and Dispose of Existing Culvert	1.00	LS	10,017.84	10,017.84	2,000.00	2,000.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

SPRINGFIELD CHARTER TOWNSHIP

CIVIC CENTER PEDESTRIAN RAILROAD CROSSING
IMPROVEMENTS AND SHIAWASSEE RIVER STREAM CROSSING

AEW PROJECT NO. 0172-0038

Taplin Enterprises, LLC
5140 West Michigan Avenue
Kalamazoo, MI 49006

TSP Services, Inc.
25000 Capitol
Redford, MI 48239

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SHIAWASSEE RIVER STREAM CROSSING ITEMS							
21.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	330	Ft	10.44	3,445.20	7.00	2,310.00
22.	_4 - 9 Rip Rap	70	Cyd	183.92	12,874.40	80.00	5,600.00
23.	_12 Coir Log	60	Ft	43.22	2,593.20	25.00	1,500.00
24.	_C-125BN Erosion Control Blanket	1,210	Sft	1.25	1,512.50	5.00	6,050.00
25.	_Native Wetland Seed Mix	1,210	Sft	1.28	1,548.80	10.00	12,100.00
26.	_10 ft x 30 ft Timber Bridge, Installed, Complete	1	LS	90,613.88	90,613.88	120,000.00	120,000.00
GRAND TOTAL - GENERAL + PEDESTRIAN RAILROAD CROSSING + SHIAWASSEE RIVER STREAM CROSSING ITEMS				\$	237,065.17	\$	249,992.00

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS

SPRINGFIELD CHARTER TOWNSHIP

CIVIC CENTER PEDESTRIAN RAILROAD CROSSING
IMPROVEMENTS AND SHIAWASSEE RIVER STREAM CROSSING

AEW PROJECT NO. 0172-0038

Miller LS Bridge Construction, LLC
16220 National Pkwy
Lansing, MI 48906

M-K Construction Co.
18388 Dix-Toledo Road
Brownstown, MI 48193

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
GENERAL ITEMS							
1.	_Audio Visual Record of Construction Influence Area	1	LS	975.00	975.00	26,797.50	26,797.50
2.	_Reimbursed Permit Fees	5,000	Dlr	1	5,000.00	1	5,000.00
3.	Mobilization, Max 10%	1	LS	27,000.00	27,000.00	72,000.00	72,000.00
PEDESTRIAN RAILROAD CROSSING ITEMS							
4.	Thinning, Selective, Type I	0.200	Acre	17,500.00	3,500.00	52,500.00	10,500.00
5.	Fence, Rem	82	Ft	7.00	574.00	94.67	7,762.94 *
6.	Excavation, Earth	169	Cyd	22.00	3,718.00	71.56	12,093.64
7.	_Embankment, CIP, Modified	46	Cyd	68.00	3,128.00	525.87	24,190.02
8.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Modified	50	Cyd	60.00	3,000.00	207.12	10,356.00
9.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Special	50	Cyd	52.00	2,600.00	204.93	10,246.50
10.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	331	Ft	3.00	993.00	18.27	6,047.37
11.	Aggregate Surface Cse, 10 inch	306	Syd	41.00	12,546.00	56.71	17,353.26
12.	Geotextile, Stabilization	306	Syd	4.00	1,224.00	49.73	15,217.38 *
13.	_Split Rail Fence	280	Ft	27.25	7,630.00	57.70	16,156.00
14.	_Cattle Gate	4	Ea	2,600.00	10,400.00	4,023.76	16,095.04
15.	Post, Wood, 4 inch by 6 inch, Direct Embedment	91	Ft	27.00	2,457.00	80.19	7,297.29
16.	Sign, Type IIIA	13	Sft	28.00	364.00	25.00	325.00
17.	Sign, Type IIIB	9	Sft	28.00	252.00	37.50	337.50
18.	_Sign, Type IIIB, Special	16	Sft	35.00	560.00	25.00	400.00
19.	_Site Restoration and Cleanup	1	LS	11,000.00	11,000.00	3,440.00	3,440.00
20.	_Remove and Dispose of Existing Culvert	1.00	LS	15,100.00	15,100.00	241,546.51	241,546.51 *



TABULATION OF BIDS

SPRINGFIELD CHARTER TOWNSHIP

CIVIC CENTER PEDESTRIAN RAILROAD CROSSING
IMPROVEMENTS AND SHIAWASSEE RIVER STREAM CROSSING

AEW PROJECT NO. 0172-0038

Miller LS Bridge Construction, LLC
16220 National Pkwy
Lansing, MI 48906

M-K Construction Co.
18388 Dix-Toledo Road
Brownstown, MI 48193

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SHIAWASSEE RIVER STREAM CROSSING ITEMS							
21.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	330	Ft	3.00	990.00	25.90	8,547.00 *
22.	_4 - 9 Rip Rap	70	Cyd	195.00	13,650.00	284.16	19,891.20
23.	_12 Coir Log	60	Ft	25.00	1,500.00	12.50	750.00
24.	_C-125BN Erosion Control Blanket	1,210	Sft	1.00	1,210.00	7.50	9,075.00
25.	_Native Wetland Seed Mix	1,210	Sft	1.60	1,936.00	1.03	1,246.30
26.	_10 ft x 30 ft Timber Bridge, Installed, Complete	1	LS	141,665.00	141,665.00	179,950.41	179,950.41
GRAND TOTAL - GENERAL + PEDESTRIAN RAILROAD CROSSING + SHIAWASSEE RIVER STREAM CROSSING ITEMS				\$	272,972.00	\$	722,621.86 *

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER